

NORTH LAS VEGAS POLICE DEPARTMENT PREBOOK NUMBER: 160890 PRE-BOOKING/DECLARATION OF ARREST REVISED

			, 122.4 E. A		-14 W1 241	AN ARMS OF R	L	J KEVIS	LD		100	040	UW	
NAME OF ARRESTEE: STITT, JENNIFER					ARRESTEE ALIAS:					1	PD CASE NUMBER: 1910250021515			
		SE:	X:	ETHNICITY:		DATE OF BIRT								
WEIGHT 150			EYES: BRO			E:	WORK PHONE:		PARTETO PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTETO PARTETO PARTETO PARTETO PARTETO PARTETO PARTETO PARTETO PARTETO PA	EMPLOYER: NA				
HOME ADDRESS LINE 1: TRANSIENT								HOME ADDRESS LINE 2:						
PLACE OF ARREST: 2121 E CRAIG ROAD							1							
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME (P#): Patty, Aaron (2041)							TRANSPORTING OFFICER'S NAME (P#): Lee, Laurianne (1848)							
INTAKE OFFICER'S NAME (P#):				IRS INTAKE NAME (P#):				MEDICAL AC			CCEPT (NURSE NAME AND DATE):			
SUBJECT INJURED SUBJECT COMBATITIVE N				CONTRACT/FEDERAL AGENCY: N/A				CONTRACT/FI			EDERAL ID#:			
JUVENILE TREATED AS ADULT OFFENDER ID														
COURT WA	ARRANT NUM	BERS:										9		
# ARREST CHARG			Œ [C							ARREST				
1 PC ATT MURDER, E/DW							1	200.010			F	MUNI WARR # 1910250021515		
ARREST ORIGIN DESCRIPTIONS: WA - WARRANT OF ARREST WHO - REMAND WPD - METRO REMAND OVERFLOW WYOJ - NV WARRANT - OTHER JURISDICTION WPD - WETRO REMAND OVERFLOW WYOJ - NV WARRANT - OTHER JURISDICTION WYOJ - NV WARRANT - OTHER JURISDICTION WS - BOND SURRENDER														
10/25/19 crashed	at about 05 into the fror	18 ho	urs, I v ino en	was dis trance	spatched to doorway. O	the Cann	ery Ca	aisno at 2 were ali	121 E o	Craig R	Road in r	eferenc o my arr	e to a ival.	
On scene, I saw a white and green motorhome sitting/parked inside the northeast casino entrance. The motorhome had extensive front end damage. There was glass and metal laying all around the motorhome both outside and inside the casino entrance.														
During this time I was advised that an employee, later identified as struck by the motorhome when it crashed into the glass doorway. Officer Frabbiele responded to UMC Trauma to check on his condition. See his report for further details.														
later ide the cas	intified as Je sino) becaus	ennife	er Stitt,	made	a spontaneo	ous uttera	nce th	nat the Ca	annery	owed h	ner mon	ey and s	he did this	
otage of t arking lot the Can urs the m	the incident: of the Canr nery parking notorhome is	On onery of lot of see	amera luring a on the n ente	516 a an unre north s ring the	t about 05:0 elated incide ide onto Cra e Cannery p	2:20 the rent. On ca lig Road (arking lot	motori mera east of from	nome is s 517 at all of the par Craig Ro	seen dri oout 05: king ga ad and	ving NI :05:15 rage). Canne	LVPD D hours th On cam ry Road	etective e-motor era 536 (west o	s in the home is at about f the	
	WEIGHT 150 WEIGHT 150 RESS LINE NT RREST: CAIG RO OFFICER'S NA URED REATED A URED REATED A OFFICER'S NA URED REATED A OFFICER'S NA URED OFFICER'S NA OFFICER'S NA URED OFFICER'S NA OFFICER'S NA URED OFFICER'S NA URED OFFICER'S NA OFFICER'S NA URED OFFICER'S NA OFFICER'S NA URED OFFICER'S NA URED OFFICER'S NA OFFICER'S NA OFFICER'S NA OFFICER'S NA OFFICER'S NA URED OFFICER'S NA OFFICER'S NA	RESTEE: NNIFER URITY: RACE: W WEIGHT: HAIR: 150 BRO RESS LINE 1: NT RREST: RAIG ROAD OFFICER'S NAME (P#): On (2041) ICER'S NAME (P#): URED SUBJECT COM N REATED AS ADULT COURT WARRANT NUM ST IN ATT MURDER, E/D NOC: 50031 BIN CA - CITIZENS AR WA - WARRANT (ID) MPD - METRO REI 10/25/19 at about 05 crashed into the from saw a white and gree had extensive front of asino entrance. Imme I was advised the motorhome when i biele responded to L s J. Simpson and S. later identified as Je to the casino) because ports for details. The of the casino man orage of the incident: the Cannery parking urs the motorhome is the motorhome in the motorhome is the motorhome in the motorhome is the motorhome in the motorhome is the motorhome is the motorhome in the motorhome in the motorhome is the motorhome in the motorhome in the motorhome is the motorhome in the motorhome in the motorhome is the motorhome in the motorhome in the motorhome is the motorhome in the motorhome in the motorhome is the motorhome in the motorhome in the motorhome is the motorhome in the motorhome in the motorhome in the motorhome in the motor	RESTEE: NNIFER URITY: WEIGHT: HAIR: 150 RESS LINE 1: NT REST: RAIG ROAD OFFICER'S NAME (P#): On (2041) ICER'S NAME (P#): URED SUBJECT COMBATT N REATED AS ADULT OFFI COURT WARRANT NUMBERS: ST IN ATT MURDER, E/DW NOC: 50031 SIN CA - CITIZENS ARREST NS: WA - WARRANT OF ARI D MPD - METRO REMAND 10/25/19 at about 0518 ho crashed into the front cas saw a white and green had extensive front end desino entrance. Ime I was advised that and e motorhome when it crass biele responded to UMC s J. Simpson and S. Haye later identified as Jennife to the casino) because she ports for details. The of the casino managers of the Cannery of the Cannery parking lot of	WEIGHT: HAIR: EYES: 150 BRO WEIGHT: HAIR: BRO BRO RESS LINE 1: NT RREST: RAIG ROAD OFFICER'S NAME (P#): ON (2041) ICER'S NAME (P#): URED SUBJECT COMBATITIVE N REATED AS ADULT OFFENDER: COURT WARRANT NUMBERS: CHARG IN ATT MURDER, E/DW NOC: 50031 SIN CA - CITIZENS ARREST SIN WA - WARRANT OF ARREST SIN WA - WA	RRESTEE: NNIFER URITY: RACE: WEIGHT: HAIR: HESS LINE I: NT RREST: RAIG ROAD OFFICER'S NAME (P#): ON (2041) ICER'S NAME (P#): IRS IN URED SUBJECT COMBATTTIVE N/A REATED AS ADULT OFFENDER ID COURT WARRANT NUMBERS: ST CHARGE IN ATT MURDER, E/DW NOC: 50031 SIN CA - CITIZENS ARREST SS: WA - WARRANT OF ARREST ID MPD - METRO REMAND OVERFLOW 10/25/19 at about 0518 hours, I was discrashed into the front casino entrance saw a white and green had extensive front end damage. There as in one of the casino because she was trespass ports for details. The of the casino managers identified or otage of the incident: On camera 516 a arking lot of the Cannery parking lot on the north surs the motorhome is seen entering the usus surs the motorhome is seen entering the usus trespass or the cannery parking lot on the north surs the motorhome is seen entering the usus trespansures the motorhome is seen entering the usus th	RESTEE: NNIFER WEIGHT: HAIR: EYES: HOME PHONINA RESS LINE 1: NT RREST: AGIG ROAD OFFICER'S NAME (P#): OR (2041) ICER'S NAME (P#): URED SUBJECT COMBATITIVE N/A REATED AS ADULT OFFENDER ID COURT WARRANT NUMBERS: ST CHARGE IN ATT MURDER, E/DW NOC: 50031 SIN CA - CITIZENS ARREST WFOJ - W. NOC: 50031 SIN CA - CITIZENS ARREST WFOJ - W. NOC: 50031 SIN CA - CITIZENS ARREST WFOJ - W. NOC: 50031 SIN CA - CITIZENS ARREST WFOJ - W. NOC: 50031 SIN CA - CITIZENS ARREST WFOJ - W. NOJ - W. Saw a white and green motorhome shad extensive front end damage. There was glass asino entrance. Sime I was advised that an employee, later identified a motorhome when it crashed into the glass doorw. biele responded to UMC Trauma to check on his combined in the casino because she was trespassed from the later identified as Jennifer Stitt, made a spontaneo of the casino) because she was trespassed from the ports for details. The of the casino managers identified only as atage of the incident: On camera 516 at about 05:0 arking lot of the Cannery parking lot on the north side onto Craurs the motorhome is seen entering the Cannery parking lot on the north side onto Craurs the motorhome is seen entering the Cannery parking lot on the north side onto Craurs the motorhome is seen entering the Cannery parking lot on the north side cannery parking lot on the north side onto Craurs the motorhome is seen entering the Cannery parking lot on the north side onto Craurs the motorhome is seen entering the Cannery parking lot on the north side onto Craurs the motorhome is seen entering the Cannery parking lot on the north side onto Craurs the motorhome is seen entering the Cannery parking lot on the north side onto Craurs the motorhome is seen entering the Cannery parking lot on the north side onto Craurs the motorhome is seen entering the Cannery parking lot on the north side onto Craurs the motorhome is seen entering the Cannery parking lot on the north side onto Craurs the mo	WEIGHT: HAIR: BRO BRO NA WEEST: RAIG ROAD OFFICER'S NAME (P#): TRANSI Lee, L WEIGHT: NAME (P#): TRANS	RESTEE: NNIFER WEIGHT: HAIR: EYES: HOME PHONE: WORLD BRO NA	RESTEE: NNIFER URITY: RACE: SEX: ETHNICITY: DATE OF BIRTH: BIRTH: SACF WEIGHT: HAIR: BYES: HOME PHONE: NA WEIGHT: HAIR: BYES: HOME PHONE: NA RESST: HOME AND THOU TO THE AND THOU THOU THE AND THOU TO THE AND THOU TO THE AND THOU THOU TO THE AND THOU THOU THE AND THE AND THOU THE AND THE A	RRESTEE: NNIFER URITY: RACE: SEX: ETHNICITY: DATE OF BIRTH: BIRTH LOCATT SACRAMEN WEIGHT: HAIR: BYBS: HOME PHONE: NA HOME ADDRESS. RREST: AGROAD DATE AND TIME OF AI 10/25/2019 05:18 RREST: AGROAD DATE AND TIME OF AI 10/25/2019 05:18 RREST: AGROAD DATE AND TIME OF AI 10/25/2019 05:18 RREST: MAGE (P#): RRS INTAKE NAME (P#): MEDIC URED SUBJECT COMBATITIVE CONTRACT/FEDERAL AGENCY: N/A REATED AS ADULT OFFENDER ID COURT WARRANT NUMBERS: ST CHARGE COUNTS STATUTE / BAIL SIN CA - CITIZENS ARREST SIN MARRANT OF ARREST WA- WARRANT OF ARREST WA- WARRANT OF ARREST MARRANT OF ARREST WA- WARRANT OF ARREST WA- WARRANT OF ARREST MARRANT OF ARREST WA- WARRANT OF ARREST WA- WARRANT OF ARREST WA- WARRANT of The RIJENSIDICTION MPD - METRO REMAND OVERFLOW 10/25/19 at about 05:18 hours, I was dispatched to the Cannery Caisno at 2121 E orashed into the front casino entrance doorway. Other patrol units were already or saw a white and green motorhome sitting/parked inside the northea had extensive front end damage. There was glass and metal laying all around the asino entrance. Saw a white and green motorhome sitting/parked inside the northea had extensive front end damage. There was glass and metal laying all around the asino entrance. Sam a white and green motorhome sitting/parked inside the following inform later identified as Jennifer Stitt, made a spontaneous utterance that the Cannery of the casino because she was trespassed from the property yesterday. See both ports for details. 10 J. Simpson and S. Hayes contacted me stated they obtained the following inform later identified as Jennifer Stitt, made a spontaneous utterance that the Cannery of the casino because she was trespassed from the property yesterday. See both ports for details.	RRESTEE: NNIFER URITY: RACE: SEX: ETHNICITY: DATE OF BIRTH: BIRTH LOCATION: SACRAMENTO, C. WEIGHT: HAIR: 150 BRO BRO NA HOME HONE: WORK PHONE: NA HOME ADDRESS LINE 2: NT HOME ADDRESS LINE 2: NT DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 10/25/2019 05:18 OFFICERS NAME (P#): TRANSPORTING OFFICERS NAME (P#): Lee, Laurianne (1848) OFFICERS NAME (P#): RS INTAKE NAME (P#): Lee, Laurianne (1848) OFFICERS NAME (P#): OFFINDER ID COURT WARRANT NUMBERS: ST CONTRACT/FEDERAL AGENCY: CONTRACT/FEDERAL AGENCY: NAME (P#): Lea. CONTRACT/FEDERAL AGENCY: NAME (P#): NOC: 50031 ATT MURDER, E/DW 1 NOT BAIL ABLE 1	RRESTEE: NNIFER ARRESTEE ALIAS: PPO CASEN 19102500 URITY: RACE: SEX: ETHNICITY: DATE OF BIRTH: BIRTH LOCATION: SACRAMENTO, CA USA WEIGHT: HAIR: EYES: HOME PHONE: WORK PHONE: NA	RESTIE: NRIFER ARRESTEE ALIAS: PTO CASE NUMBER: 1910250021515 URITY: RACE: SEX: ETHNICITY: DATE OF BIRTH: BIRTH LOCATION: SACRAMENTO, CA USA WEIGHT: HAIR: SEYES: HOME PHONE: WORK PHONE: NA	

and trying to escape from the pressure between the motorhome and the glass. On the same camera at al seconds later) the motorhome is seen accelerating forward about another 10 feet. At this point disagnotorhome before the Cannery security is seen attempting to pull him to safety. On Camera 146 at about Jennifer, is seen exiting the motorhome and lays on the floor facedown while the Cannery security take here.	pears under the									
Due to the statements made by Jennifer, and the fact she moved the vehicle forward on top of after she had already stopped in the first crashing incident into the casino, I determined there to be probable cause to arrest her for attempted murder with a deadly weapon. Jennifer was transported and booked at the LV City Jail accordingly.										
The undersigned makes the following declarations subject to the penalty of perjury and says: That I am a r	pages officer with the									

The undersigned makes the following declarations subject to the penalty of perjury and says: That I am a peace officer with the CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS POLICE DEPARTMENT Clark County, Nevada. Being so employed for a period of 13 (7) years (months), that I learned the following facts and circumstances which lead me to believe that the above named subject committed (or was committing) the offense of SEE ABOVE CHARGES at the location of 2121 E CRAIG and the offense occurred at approximately hours on the date of 20 Wherefore declarant prays that a finding be made by magistrate that probable cause exists to hold said person for preliminary hearing (If charges are a felony or gross misdemeanor) or for trial (If misdemeanor). # 2041 **AARON PATTY** DECLARANT NAME (PLEASE PRINT) DECLARANT SIGNATURE AND SERIAL NO. Form 20.147 (Revised 01/2005)

Page 25 of 25